
  1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO  

CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT 

 

 This FIRST AMENDMENT TO CITY MANAGER CONTRACT (hereinafter the 

“Amended Contract”) is being entered into on this _____ day of January, 2018, by and between 

the City of Alachua, a Florida municipal corporation (hereinafter the “City”), and Traci L. Cain, 

who is now known as Traci L. Gresham (hereinafter the “Employee”), and changes that certain 

CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT between the City and Employee dated July 

28, 2014 (hereinafter the “CONTRACT”), as set forth below: 

1.  Section 2. A. of the CONTRACT is changed to read that the term of the Contract shall 

be through and including May 3, 2018 instead of September 30, 2018. 

2. Section 12. of the CONTRACT is changed to add the following at the end of it, “under 

COBRA through September 30, 2018.” 

3. Section 5. of the CONTRACT is not being changed, however, the Employees salary shall 

include the board salary increases and benefits which Employee has received since the 

date of the CONTRACT. 

4. Other than the changes to the CONTRACT set forth above, all other terms of the 

CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect and shall also apply to this AMENDED 

CONTRACT.  Should there be any conflict between the terms of this AMENDED 

CONTRACT and this CONTRACT, the terms of this AMENDED CONTRACT shall 

govern. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Alachua has caused this AMENDED CONTRACT to 

be signed and executed on its behalf by its Mayor and duly attested by its Deputy City Clerk or 



  2 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT 

other legal representative, and the Employee has signed and executed this Contract the year and 

day first above written.   

Attest: 

_________________________________   ______________________________ 

Alan Henderson     Gib Coerper, Mayor 

Deputy City Clerk     City of Alachua 

City of Alachua 

 

Approved as to form: 

      ______________________________ 

_________________________________   Traci L. Gresham 

Marian B. Rush     Employee 

City Attorney 

City of Alachua 

 

 

 


